

2012 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-2012 a resolution of the township of hanover approving the application of gerrity's supermarket for proposed intermunicipal transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-15366 into hanover township from dallas borough.
- 002-2012 a resolution of the township of hanover authorizing the filing of declaration of taking pursuant to the first class township code and the Pennsylvania eminent domain code for a sanitary sewer perpetual easement and right of way along pearson street in hanover township.
- 003-2012 a resolution of the board of commissioners designating pnc bank as the depository of funds collected pursuant to township sewer use fee ordinance no. 003-2012.
- 004-2012 a resolution of the board of commissioners authorizing the filing of declaration of taking pursuant to the first class township code and the Pennsylvania eminent domain code for sanitary sewer temporary and perpetual easements and rights of way through lands owned by the estate of adalbert g tomcod along tomko avenue in hanover township.
- 005-2012 a resolution of the township of hanover stating the intention to use its grant funding to finance, on an interim basis, the costs of the Truesdale terrace and Witinski villa sewer extension project.
- 006-2012 a resolution of the board hanover of commissioners authorizing the filing of declaration of relinquishment pursuant to the first class township code and the Pennsylvania eminent domain code relinquishing fee simple interest taken by the township on march 29, 2012 from the estate of adalbert g. tomcho along tomko avenue in hanover township.
- 007-2012 donation of confiscated bicycles
- 008-2012 a resolution of the board of commissioners authorizing the chairman to sign the general reimbursement agreement with the Pennsylvania department of transportation for the federal aid highway projects program agreement number 04R113.

2011 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-2011 a resolution by the board of commissioners of the township of hanover authorizing the issuance of a tax and revenue anticipation note. Series 2011

- 002-2011 2011 salary and compensation resolution amending resolution no 013-2010
- 003-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover approving the application of the slice is right for proposed intermunicipal transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-16382 into hanover township from Luzerne borough.
- 004-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover authorizing the negotiation, execution, and delivery of lease-purchase agreement no 001-0588967-300 dated may 9, 2011 (the lease) in the principal amount of \$134,728.00, between hanover township and TCF finance providing for 5 annual lease payments of \$28,917.00 each from legally available funds; and prescribing other details in connection therewith.
- 005-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover authorizing the completion and submission of a financial assistance application to the Pennsylvania infrastructure investment authority pennvest for the construction of the sanitary sewer extension for Truesdale terrace and Witinski villa.
- 006-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover approving the application of hanover beverage for proposed intermunicipal transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-17804 into hanover township from freeland borough.
- 007-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover, approving the adoption of the employee cafeteria plan of health coverage.
- 008-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover consenting to an amendment to the May 19, 2008 consent order and agreement with the pennsylvania department of environmental protection extending the construction schedule for the sanitary sewer extension project in the Truesdale terrace and Witinski villa sections of the township.
- 009-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover authorizing the chairman of the board to execute supplemental agreement with the Pennsylvania department of transportation for the township safe routes to school project.
- 010-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover adopting the reduced amortization option authorized by act 44 of 2009 for the hanover township non-uniformed employees pension plan.
- 011-2011 a resolution of the hanover township board of commissioners adopting the reduced amortization option authorized by act 44 of 2009 for the hanover township police pension plan.
- 012-2011 A resolution of the township of hanover adopting and approving the updated township emergency operations plan.

- 013-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover proclaiming November 2011 pancreatic cancer awareness month in hanover township.
- 014-2011 2012 proposed budget
- 015-2011 designation of agent resolution tropical storm lee – DR 4030
- 016-2001 a resolution of the township of hanover amending resolution no 006-2011 approving the application of hanover beverage for proposed intermunicipal transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-17804 into hanover township from freeland borough.
- 017-2011 A resolution of the township of hanover approving the amended application of hanover beverage for proposed intermunicipal transfer of restaurant liquor license no R-17804 from freeland borough into hanover township at 1045 south main street.
- 018-2011 2012 budget
- 019-2011 2012 salary and compensation resolution no. 019-2011
- 020-2011 2012 tax anticipation and revenue
- 021-2011 a resolution of the township of hanover adopting guidelines for hanover township police officers when making authorized warrantless summary arrests.

2010 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-2010 a resolution of the board of commissioners of the township of hanover effectuating the intent and purpose of the January 1, 2007 employment agreement between the township of hanover and police chief William L. Howatt.
- 002-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover, adopting a five-year smoothing method to determine the actuarial value of assets as part of the actuarial valuation of the township of hanover police and nonuniformed employees pensions plans according to act 44 of 2009.
- 003-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover authorizing to use dotgrants online reporting system to file liquid fuels forms annually.
- 004-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover requesting a H2O grant of \$1,930,000.00 from the commonwealth financing authority.

- 005-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover adopting the reduced amortization option according to the chapter 6of act 205 of 1984 as amended by act 44 of 2009.
- 006-2010 A resolution of the township consenting to the townships entry into an amendment to the May 19, 2988 consent order and agreement with the Pennsylvania department of environmental protection regarding the Truesdale terrace and Witinski villa sections of the township.
- 007-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover permit to install and operate flashing warning devices.
- 008-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover adopting and submitting an act 537 official sewage facilities plan update revision for Truesdale terrace and Witinski villa to the department of environmental protection.
- 009-2010 resolution no 009-20121 proposed budget.
- 010-2010 A resolution of the township of hanover, proclaiming November 2010 pancreatic cancer awareness month in hanover township.
- 011-2010 a resolution of the township of hanover establishing a township parks tobacco-free policy.
- 012-2010 2011 budget resolution
- 013-2010 2011 salary and compensation resolution
- 014-2010 2011 tax anticipation and revenue.

2009 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-2009 2009 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 002-2009 A resolution admonishing the Luzerne County Commissioners for proposing to levy an unfair tax upon the residents and taxpayers of the Township of Hanover.
- 003-2009 Act 537 Plan Update
- 004-2009 A resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing request for H2O PA Program grant funds and authorizing the board chairman and the township manager to execute all documents related thereto.

- 005-2009 A resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving of a sewage pass-through agreement by and between the Township of Hanover and the Borough of Warrior Run.
- 006-2009 A resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-3571 into Hanover Township from Sugar Notch Borough.
- 007-2009 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover awarding an honorable discharge to William L. Howatt
- 008-2009 2009 Salary and Compensation resolution amendment
- 009-2009 A resolution extending the terms of the real property, earned income tax, net profits mercantile, and business privilege taxes within a specific geographic area in Hanover Township, Luzerne County , Pennsylvania, designated as a keystone opportunity zone, keystone opportunity expansion zone or keystone opportunity improvement zone in order to foster economic opportunities, stimulate industrial , commercial , and residential improvements and prevent physical and infrastructure deterioration within areas of Hanover Township, Luzerne County , commonwealth of Pennsylvania upon certain terms and conditions.
- 010-2009 A resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no R-3751 into Hanover Township from Duryea Borough.
- 011-2009 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, adopting a five-year smoothing method to determine the actuarial value of assets as part of the actuarial valuation for the Township of Hanover Police and non-uniformed employees' pension plans, according to 203.2 of the regulations covering the implementation of the actuarial funding rules of act 205 of 1984 published by the public employee retirement commission.
- 012-2009 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioner of the Township of Hanover appointing the Township's delegate and alternate deligate to the Luzerne County Tax Collection Committee.
- 013-2009 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover agility agreement between the commonwealth of Pennsylvania acting through the department of transportation and Hanover Township.
- 014-2009 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover amending Resolution No 003-2009, a resolution adopting and submitting an act 537 official sewage

facilities plan update revision for Truesdale terrace and witinskis villa to the department of environmental protection.

- 015-2009 PA Conservation Works! Harvesting 25% energy savings for Pennsylvania's communities.
- 016-2009 Donation of confiscated bicycles
- 017-2009 2010 proposed budget
- 018-2009 2010 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 019-2009 2010 Budget Resolution
- 020-2009 2010 Tax Anticipation & Revenue
- 021-2009 Municipal Resolution adopting bi-county hazard mitigation plan for the counties of Lackawanna & Luzerne

2008 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-2008 2008 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 002-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to participate in a regional police commission.
- 003-2008 Oppose House Bill 1550 and Senate 1063 and Support House Bill 1458
- 004-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to cease participation in regional police commission.
- 005-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving the updated Township emergency operations plan.
- 006-2008 A resolution of the Township of Hanover Board of Commissioners consenting to the Township's entry into a consent order and agreement with the Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Protection regarding the Truesdale Terrace and Witinski's Villa sections of the Township.
- 007-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting the drug and alcohol testing policies for CDL and Non-CDL employees.
- 008-2008 A resolution of the Township of Hanover approving the certificate requesting termination of the East Side Landfill Authority.

- 009-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover Agility Agreement between the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania acting through the Department of Transportation and Hanover Township.
- 010-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Township's registration as a pennDOT business partner permitting electronic access to PennDOT's engineering and construction management system.
- 011-2008 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing the proper officers of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, to petition the court of common pleas of Luzerne County, Pennsylvania, for permission to fund unfunded debt in an amount not to exceed \$1,400,000; authorizing incidental action; and repealing inconsistent resolutions.
- 012-2008 A resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting the revised drug and alcohol testing policies for CDL and Non-CDLO employees.
- 013-2008 2009 proposed budget
- 014-2008 2009 budget resolution
- 015-2008 2009 Salary and Compensation resolution
- 016-2008 2009 tax anticipation and revenue note

2007 Resolutions

- 001-2007 Designation of Agent (PEMA)
- 002-2007 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to fill vacancy in the office of Township Commissioner.
- 003-2007 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to appoint a chief administrative officer for the Township of Hanover Police and Non-Uniformed employees' pension plan
- 004-2007 2007 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 005-2007 A resolution of the Township of Hanover to sell surplus personal property.
- 006-2007 A resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing single application for assistance – PEL five year fiscal management plan.

- 007-2007 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioner of the Township of Hanover authorizing the Chairman to sign the transportation enhancements program federal aid reimbursement agreement.
- 008-2007 A resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing the awarding of general obligation not to the Department of Community & Economic Development in the sum of \$100,000.00 under the local government capital projects loan fund act.
- 008-2007 (2) 2007 Salary & Compensation Resolution amendment
- 009-2007 A resolution of the Township of Hanover for adoption of plan revision of fairway estates land development.
- 010-2007 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to sell surplus personal property
- 011-2007 2008 proposed budget
- 012-2007 Supports submission of a grant application to DCED by the City of Wilkes Barre.
- 013-2007 Support the use of act 71 grant funds for the continued support of Penn's Northeast.
- 014-2007 2008 Budget Resolution
- 015-2007 2008 Salary & Compensation
- 016-2007 2008 Tax Anticipation and Revenue Note

2006 Resolutions

- 001-2006 2006 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 002-2006 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving the updated Township Emergency Operations Plan.
- 003-2006 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover directing the transmission of a copy of the updated Township Emergency Operations Plan to the Osterhout Library and the periodic review of said plan.
- 004-2006 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting the National Incident Management System
- 005-2006 Regional Police Study Committee

- 006-2006 Resolution to re-establish the Township Code Hearing Board as the Board of Appeals for the Township's Building Code Enforcement Program under the uniform construction code.
- 007-2006 2007 Proposed Budget
- 008-2006 2007 Budget Resolution
- 009-2006 2007 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 010-2006 2007 Tax Anticipation & Revenue Note
- 011-2006 Local Government Capital Project Loan Program PA Department of Community & Economic Development

2005 Resolutions

- 001-2005 Designation of Agency (PEMA)
- 002-2005
- 003-2005 A Resolution amending the 2005 Salary & Compensation Resolution NO. 011-2004
- 004-2005 Designation of Agent (PEMA)
- 005-2005 Resolution amending the 2005 Salary & Compensation Resolution No. 001-2004
- 006-2005 Resolution pursuant to 53 Pa C.S. Section 5605 by Hanover Township approving and adopting the Wyoming Valley Sanitary Authority's amendment to its articles of incorporation.
- 007-2005 Resolution pursuant to 53 Pa. C.S.A. Section 5605 by Hanover Township adopting the Wyoming Valley Sanitary Authority's amendment to its articles of incorporation.
- 008-2005 2006 Proposed Budget
- 009-2005 General Obligation Note \$125,000.00.
- 010-2009 2006 Final Budget Resolution
- 011-2005 2006 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 012-2005 2006 Tax Anticipation & Revenue Note.

2004 Resolutions

- 001-2004 Resolution authorizing tax & revenue anticipation note
- 002-2004 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no R-4459 into Hanover Township from Pittston City.
- 003-2004 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-13381 into Hanover Township from Borough of Ashley.
- 004-2004 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ratifying the settlement agreement in the matter of Sugar Notch V. Township of Hanover, Docket no. 6311-C of 1999.
- 005-2004 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ratifying the settlement agreement and general release in the matter of Hamilton V. Township of Hanover, ETAL Docket no. 3:CV-02-1795.
- 006-2004 A Resolution closing out community conservation partnerships grant project (BRC-TAG-8-4)
- 007-2004 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania temporarily exempting hurricane Ivan victims from payment of building permit and other inspection fees.
- 008-2004 2005 Proposed Budget
- 009-2004 2005 Tax Anticipation & Revenue Note
- 010-2004 2005 Budget Resolution
- 011-2004 2005 Salary & Compensation Resolution

2003 Resolutions

- 001-2003 Resolution authorizing tax & revenue anticipation note
- 002-2003 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving the Township Emergency Operations Plan
- 003-2003 PennDot roadway lighting agreement #048474 Carey Avenue Bridge

- 004-2003 Resolution in opposition of increase rates of Pennsylvania American Water Company
- 005-2003 A Resolution contingently exempting real property taxes, earned income taxes, net profit taxes, mercantile and business privilege taxes within a specific geographic area in the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania designated as an enhancement to the Hanover Township Keystone Opportunity zone in order to foster economic opportunities, stimulate industrial, commercial, residential improvements and prevent physical and infrastructure deterioration within areas of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 006-2003 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving the revised Carey Avenue Bridge PennDot Roadway Lighting Agreement.
- 007-2003 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Pennsylvania adopting revisions to the official sewage facilities plan for the Hanover Crossings Development.
- 008-2003 a Resolution of the Township of Hanover adopting and approving the hazard mitigation plan.
- 009-2003 Resolution to sell Hanover Township Surplus Personal Property.
- 010-2003 Year 2004 proposed budget
- 011-2003 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover appointing the Township Manager Assistant Secretary of the Township.
- 012-2003 2004 Budget Resolution
- 013-2003 2004 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 015-2003 2004 tax anticipation note
- 016-2003 Penndot/Hanover Township Agreement.

2002 Resolutions

- 001-2002 2002 Salary & Compensation Resolution Amendment
- 002-2002 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township grants coordinator to prepare and submit an application for a grant for the sum of

\$100,000.00 under the federal emergency management agency assistance to firefighters grant program.

- 003-2002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover authorizing the sale of certain municipal personal property valued at less than one thousand dollars without prior board approval.
- 004-2002 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township grants coordinator to prepare and submit pre grant qualification data to the alumax foundation for consideration of Hanover Township selected for a comprehensive aluminum recycling grant.
- 005-2002 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township Grants coordinator pursuant to the "new" federal government program weapons of mass destruction training program 2002 for the Hanover Township police, fire, rescue, and emergency medical personnel.
- 006-2002 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township grants coordinator to prepare and submit to the keystone recreation park and conservation fund of PA Department of Conservation and Natural Resources a request for planning dollars VIA a grant for preparation of a master recreation plan for Hanover Township.
- 007-2002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to fill vacancy in the office of Township Commissioner.
- 008-2002 Gallo V. Board of Assessment Appeals
- 009-2002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover entering into a mutual aid agreement with the City of Nanticoke providing for the sharing of fire department services.
- 010-2002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-10930 into Hanover Township from Wilkes-Barre City.
- 011-2002 Resolution of the Township of Hanover in support of the Wilkes-Barre VA Medical Center
- 012-2002 Resolution of the Township of Hanover accepting deed of dedication from DelBalso Brothers.
- 013-2002 Resolution to amend the pension management structure and invest custodian for the police pension plan.

- 014-2002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover, Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania approving transfer of restaurant liquor license no. R-10569 into Hanover Township from the City of Nanticoke.
- 015-2002 Sears Civil Action taxable real estate.
- 016-21002 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover to fill vacancy in the office of Township Commissioner.
- 017-2002 2003 proposed budget
- 018-2002 2003 budget resolution
- 019-2002 2003 salary & Compensation resolution
- 020-2002 2003 Tax anticipation and revenue note.

2001 Resolutions

- 001-2001 tax and revenue anticipation note
- 002-2001 A Resolution contingently exempting real property tax, earned income tax, net profit, tax, mercantile and business privilege tax within a specific geographic area in the Township of Hanover designated as a proposed keystone opportunity expansion subzone in order to foster economic opportunities, stimulate industrial, commercial, residential improvements and prevent physical and infrastructure deterioration within areas of Luzerne County, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
- 003-2001 Keystone recreation, park & conservation fund planning, implementation and technical assistance grant program community grant program.
- 004-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township approving and authorizing the fees charged by the Township for the reproduction of tax bills, returned checks and certifications.
- 005-2001 A Resolution to apply to the community rating system to allow the federal emergency management agency (FEMA) to provide residents and businesses with flood insurance premium discounts through the community rating system (CRS).
- 006-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township recognizing Hanover Township Company #5 (Breslau) as the primary provider of rescue services with the boundaries of the Township of Hanover.

- 007-2001 A Resolution to apply to the community rating system to allow the federal emergency management agency (FEMA) to provide residents and businesses with flood insurance premium discounts through the community rating system (CRS).
- 008-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township grants coordinator to prepare and submit an application for a grant for the sum of \$250,000.00 under HUD 2001 new approach anti drug program.
- 009-2001 A Resolution to sell Hanover Township surplus personal property.
- 010-2001 DCNR Grant – authorization signature.
- 011-2001 Emergency Operations Plan
- 012-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township to enter a release and right of entry agreement regarding the demolition of real property located at Rear 237 Bauer Street, Askam, Hanover Township, Pennsylvania.
- 013-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township to enter a release and right of entry agreement regarding the demolition of real property located at Rear 29 Luzerne Street, Hanover Township, Pennsylvania.
- 014-2001 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing the Township to enter a release and right of entry agreement regarding the demolition of real property located at 753-755 Hazle Street, Hanover Township, Pennsylvania.
- 015-2001 2002 Proposed Budget
- 016-2001 2002 Budget Resolution
- 017-2001 2002 Salary & Compensation Resolution
- 018-2001 2002 Tax Anticipation & Revenue Note
- 2000 Resolutions
- 001-2000 2000 Salary & Compensation
- 002-2000 2000 Salary & Compensation
- 003-2000 2000 Tax Anticipation & Revenue Note

- 004-2000 2000 amended budget
- 005-2000 2000 amended budget
- 006-2000 2000 Salary & Compensation
- 007-2000 A Resolution of Hanover Township authorizing and directing the guaranty of loan in the amount of \$100,000 by the Pennsylvania Emergency Management Agency to the Askam Fire Company of Hanover Township.
- 008-2000 Railroad/Highway Safety Program Fellows Avenue grade crossing
- 009-2000 Collection of registration fee – property transfer
- 010-2000 PennDot agility agreement A440-101
- 011-2000 Housing authority of Luzerne County contract for provision of supplemental police service
- 012-2000 Emergency Operations Plan
- 013-2000 Klein Candy Mercantile tax
- 014-2000 Intersection SR2005 (Carey Avenue) and Lyndwood Avenue traffic signal maintenance agreement #048066
- 015-2000 Leasing of telephone system mitel capital
- 016-2000 amendment of zoning ordinance methadone treatment facilities
- 017-2000 Wyoming Valley Flood Authority Mitigation Planning Committee
- 018-2000 A Resolution of Hanover Township Leasing Garbage Packers
- 019-2000 A Resolution of Hanover Township Authorizing and directing the award of bid in the amount of \$600,000 for the road resurfacing project – a capital project for the year 2000
- 020-2000 A Resolution of Hanover Township entering into an agreement with the Wyoming Valley Sanitary Authority relating to operation and maintenance of Township of Hanover sanitary sewer collection system.
- 021-2000 Reimbursement of monies – municipal police officers education and training act, act 120 of 1974.

- 022-2000 Opposition to proposed merger between wilkes barre mercy hospital and valley health care systems
- 023-2000 year 2001 proposed budget
- 024-2000 2001 budget resolution
- 025-2000 2001 salary & compensation resolution

1999 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-1999 Conveyance of Township Parcel Sans Souci Bridge Replacement
- 002-1999 Police Safety Equipment Grant agreement no. 461159
- 003-1999 SR 2002 Section 371 agreement 041868 – relocation of sewer line
- 004-1999 Indemnification agreement Wyoming Valley Sanitary Authority
- 005-1999 Emergency Operations Plan
- 006-1999 Requesting permission to participate in the Pennsylvania Department of General Services Cooperative Purchasing Program
- 007-1999 Amendment to resolution no. 001-1989 fixing the salaries and compensation of employees of the Township of Hanover
- 008-1999 PennDot agreement for relocation of sewer facilities Sans Souci Bridge Project
- 009-1999 Salary & Compensation amendment per diem laborers
- 010-1999 Salary & Compensation amendment school crossing guards
- 011-1999 Earth Conservancy Lower Wyoming Valley Open Space Master Plan
- 012-1999 Year 2000 Proposed Budget
- 013-1999 2000 Budget Resolution

1998 RESOLUTIONS

- 001-1999 tax anticipation note 1998
- 002-1998 PennDot – sewer relocation/road replacement project sans souci parkway & fellows Avenue

003-1998 agreement
004-1998 methadone clinics
005-1998 salary & compensation 1998
006-1998 Keystone recreation, park and conservation fund planning implementation and technical assistance grant program
007-1998 1999 proposed budget
008-1998 Keystone Opportunity Zone
009-1998 1999 Salary & Compensation
010-1998 1999 budget resolution
011-1998 Waste Reduction holding tanks

1997 Resolutions

001-1997 tax & revenue anticipation note
002-1997 in support of the state police crime lab at Wyoming barracks
003-1997 amendment to community development
004-1997 lease agreement by and between omnipoint communications
005-1997 opposition of increase rates of Pennsylvania American water
006-1997 emergency operations plan
007-1997 traffic signal maintenance agreement
008-1997 complying with the American with disabilities act
009-1997 establishment of junior fire department
010-1997 salary & compensation
011-1997 solomon creek pumping station repairs
012-1997 1998 proposed budget

013-1997 rate increase Wyoming valley sanitary authority

014-1997 salary & compensation

015-1997 1998 budget resolution

1996 Resolutions

001-1996 salary & compensation

002-1996 amended budget

003-1996 authorizing the township to enter into a cooperation agreement with the redevelopment authority of Luzerne county

004-1996 southeast region mutual aid agreement

005-1996 designation of agent

006-1996 Cooperation agreement community development

007-1996 approving an application for community development block grant funding and the filing of an application for financial assistance

008-1996 tourist promotion agency

009-1996 municipal drug task force agreement

010-1996 municipal employee pension plan agreement

011-1996 family and medical leave policy

012-1996 1997 proposed budget

013-1996 salary & compensation

014-1996 1997 budget

1995 Resolutions

001-1995 Pennsylvania local government investment trust

002-1995 tobyhanna army depot

003-1995 emergency operations plan

- 004-1995 fair housing resolution
- 005-1995 # skipped
- 006-1995 appoint a section 504 coordinator (compliance office) and to adopt a grievance procedure
- 007-1995 supplemental revenue & appropriations 1995 budget
- 008-1995 donation of confiscated bicycles
- 009-1995 resolution for plan revision for new land development
- 010-1995 proposed budget 1996
- 011-1995 authorizing the member/employee contributions to police pension fund for 1/1/96 to 12/31/96
- 012-1995 dedication – Allenberry Drive
- 013-1995 salary & compensation
- 014-1995 budget 1996

1994 Resolutions

- 001-94 authorizing the member/employee contributions to police pension fund for 1/1/94 to 12/31/94
- 002-94 donation of confiscated bicycles
- 003-94 right of way easement sans souci trailer court
- 004-94 traffic signal maintenance agreement
- 005-94 housing & community development application
- 006-94 preston fire company – federal property management regulation
- 007-94 donation of confiscated bicycles
- 008-94 proposed budget 1995
- 009-94 salary & compensation 1995

- 010-94 authorizing the member/employee contributions to police pension fund for 1/1/95 to 12/31/95
- 011-94 transfer of monies to general fund
- 012-94 1995 budget

Resolutions 1993

- 001-93 emergency operations plan
- 002-93 #skipped
- 003-93 #skipped
- 004-93 plan revision for new land development nardone brothers
- 005-93 donation of confiscated bicycles
- 006-93 plan revision for new land development sans souci trailer park
- 007-93A authorizing the member/employee contributions to police pension fund for 1/1/90 to 12/31/90
- 007-93 Solomon Creek – Delaney Street Pumping Stations
- 008-93 Pennsylvania Cooperative Purchasing Program
- 009-93 Combined Home/H&CD Programs
- 010-93 requesting permission to participate in the commonwealth of Pennsylvania cooperative purchasing program.
- 011-93 plan revision for new land development Paul Irzinski
- 012-93 Liberty Hills
- 013-93 proposed budget 1994
- 014-93 additional 5 mills taxes
- 015-93 monies transferred into general fund
- 016-93 monies transferred into general fund

017-93 salary & compensation

018-93 budget 1994

1992 Resolutions

031-92 plan revision for new land development

032-92 amended budget for 1992

033-92 donation of confiscated bicycles

034-92 Hanover Bank

035-92 franklin federal savings and loan

036-92 northeastern bank of Pennsylvania

037-92 plan revision for new land development

038-92 police pension plan

039-92 police officers education and training act "act 120"

040-92 install and operate traffic signals

041-92 plan revision for new land development DelBalso Brothers

042-92 plan revision for new land development Jehovah's Witnesses

043-92 Combined Home/H&CD Programs

044-92 additional 5 mills on real estate taxes

045-92 proposed budget 1993

046-92 general fund transfer of funds 1992

047-92 liquid fuels transfer of funds 1992

048-92 salary & compensation

049-92 1993 budget

1991 Resolutions

013-91 Spring Run Project Franklin Junction, Newtown
014-91 Housing Development Corporation Hanover Industrial Estates
015-91 Police Civil Service Eligibility List
016-91 Police Civil Service Eligibility List
017-91 Transfer of Funds
018-91 DCA Proposal of Funds Housing Rehab
019-91 Redevelopment Authority & Edward Brozena
020-91A Goodwill Hose Company #1/Hanover Green
020-91B Franklin Hose Company #4/Lee Park
021-91A Police Officer to attend basic training – David Lewis
021-91B Police Officer to attend basic training – Andrew Kratz
022-91 Ashley Breaker Preservation Society
023-91 O&S Realty Inc./Joseph Sholtis
024-91 Sewage Facilities Planning Module
025-91 Legislative Reapportionment
026-91 transfer to general fund
027-91 proposed annual budget 1992
028-91 Salary & Compensation
029-91 general fund 1991 transfer of funds
030-91 volunteer fire companies lease

1990 Resolutions

001-90 salary & compensation
002-90 Pennsylvania sewage facilities act

002-90A lease purchase telephone equipment

003-90 Solomon's creek work

004-90 Pennsylvania sewage facilities act

005-90 financial assistance for community planning

005-A authorizing the filing of an application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community Affairs for Financial Assistance for Community Planning

006-90 Redevelopment Authority & Edward Brozena

007-90 Redevelopment Authority & Leonard J. Peterson

007-90A Municipal Police Officer Education & Training Commission

007-90B transferred to general fund

008-90 solid waste management plan

008-90A transferred to general fund

008-90B flashing beacon light Sans Souci Parkway, Lee Park Avenue & St. Mary's Road

009-90 East Side Landfill Authority

010-90 proposed budget for 1991

011-90 reimbursement agreement for installation of traffic signal

012-90 salary & compensation

